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Now is the time to live in a 

DENNIS BLUNDEN world 



THE 

See us for all travel: 

INTERSTATE 
INTERNATIONAL 
ALL SHIPPING and CRUISES 
GROUP TRAVEL 
CONVENTIONS 

TRAVEL SPECIALISTS 

OF 

NEWCASTLE Fly the Friendly Way HOLIDAY TRAVEL 
MASLING AIR COMMUTER 

444 HUNTER STREET or PHONE 26 1544 

MARLBORO PREMIERSHIP 

SUNDAY, 16th MAY - 3 �.m. * Denotes Imported PLayer PASSMORE OVAL 
NORTH (Bluebags) CENTRAL (Butcher Boys) 

Light blue & white stripes Coach: Brian Anderson 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 

JIM BATEY ........................................... . 
ROD SHERWOOD ............................... . 
PETER DODDS . ................................... . 
GRAHAM MORAN ................................ . 
ROGER COOPER ................................ . 
PHIL AMIDY .......................................... . 
DENNIS WARD .................................... . 
MAX BOLAND ...................................... . 
KEITH MADDISON/PHIL EULO ........... . 
GREG SEDDON ................................... . 
BRIAN ANDERSON .............................. . 
ERROL RUPRECHT. ............................ . 
BRUCE ATCHESON ............................ . 

Age 

24 
19 
19 
27 
23 
22 
30 
24 
28 
22 
21 
26 
19 

Wgt 

13.7* 
12.6 
10.10 
13.00* 
11.00 
12.2* 
10.8* 
11.12* 
14.3* 
13.0 
13.00* 
13.1 * 
14.3 

S(,RUMS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Referee: Phil Evans PENALTIES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 1213 141516 8 9 10 111213 1415 16 

Light blue & dark blue 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 

BOB FARRELL ..................................... . 
ZIG NI SCOTT ....................................... . 
CHRIS NORGARD ............................... . 
LEE ANLEZARK ................................... . 
BOB TUNNEY ....................................... . 
GLEN ARMSTRONG ............................ . 
KEN WILSON ....................................... . 
GREG MASON .................................... . 
DAVID RIDING ..................................... . 
BRIAN RUSSELL ....................... .......... . 
CHRIS NEWTON .................................. . 
TERRY BANKS ..................................... . 
GARRY LEO (c) .................................... . 

Coach: Garry Leo 
Age Wgt 

20 12.7 
20 13.4* 
19 10.7 
20 11.7 
23 12.0 
20 11.7* 
22 11.0 
20 14.0 
27 12.7* 
24 13. 7
23 14.0* 
22 11.0* 
30 15.0* 

Touch Judges: Trevor Mowbray (Blue), Bob Walsh (Red) 

S.,CRUMS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

PENALTIES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

CENTRAL 
RESERVE GRADE - 1.30 p.m. 

NORTH 

Coach: Ben Haslam 

1. MIKE DILLON 8. GEOFF GIBSON 
2. ARTHUR KELSO 9. WARWICK LIDBURY*
3. TONY WEST 10. JOHN MARSHALL
4. KEVIN ALLARS 11. STEVE HARRISON
5. BRUCE LAWRENCE 12. ALLAN JONES*
6. BRIAN LEWIS* 13. RAY NUNN
7. RON "Buster" DAVIS

Coach: Phil Newton 

1. PETER CAMPBELL 8. GARY POOLE
2. GARRY MASON 9. PAUL GILFEATHER
3. STEPHEN DANN 10. PAUL BEETSON
4. STEPHEN DORAN 11. PHILLIP NEWTON (c)*
5. JEFF DAVIS 12. BRUCE WILLIAMSON
6. WAYNE ROLPH 13. MIKE HURTZ
7. GRAEME MUNCASTER

Referee: Col Russell Touch Judges: Warren Terry (Blue), Ron McLennan (Red)

THIRD GRADE - 12.15 p.m. 
CENTRAL NORTH 

Coach: Peter Donehue Coach: Dallas Davey 

1. PHIL YOUNG 8. MARK ANDERSON 1. GARRY CASSIDY

2. TONY CATER 9. LAURIE IRELAND 2. ROBERT TREVENA
8. DALLAS DAVEY (c)
9. ROB GRAY

3. GRAHAM HARRISON 10. RAY ROBINSON
4. JOHN PICKFORD 11. PETER DONEHUE
5. GRAHAM BRADBURY* 12. PAUL BURT
6. DICK BOWDEN* 13. DEREK MURRAY
7. GRAHAM PETHERBRIDGE

· Referee: Bob Semmens

3. PHILLIP HOLMES*
4. KEL SWEETMAN 
5. NEIL AVARD 
6. RON THOMAS 
7. RON ANDREWS 

10. STEPHEN ALLANSON
11 . MARK DOBELL
12. BRUCE WILLIAMSON
13. JOHN LANGDON 

Touch Judges: Warren Terry (Blue), Ron McLennan (Red)

THE LUCKY PROGRAMME NUMBERS WILL BE ANNOUNCED AT EACH GROUND EACH WEEK AND PRINTED IN THE TANDY ADVT.. THE FOLLOWING WEEK. THE PRIZE CAN BE CLAIMED 
FROM THE HOME TEAM SECRETARY. WHEN PICKING UP THE RADIO FROM TANDY YOU WILL BE REQUIRED TO PRODUCE THE WINNING PROGRAMME. THE WINNER WILL RECEIVE A 
BATTERY CLUB CARD. 

Page 18 

CHECK NOW! YOU MAY BE THE LUCKY WINNER OF THIS 

REALISTIC AM POCKET RADIO FROM 

il,EJwi:li,r�� 
RADIO MAY BE COLLECTED FROM 

ANY OF THESE TANDY STORES 

ADAMSTOWN, Garden City Shopping Centre 52-4198 
CHARLESTOWN, 193 Pacific Highway 43-0651 

EAST MAITLAND Green Hills Shopping Centre 33-4882 
NEWCASTLE 788 Hunter Street West 69-2207 

tlSl WEEKS
vy NUMBERS

LUC" 
6732 

8570 
7643 

NUMBER TC7330 

NEWCASTLE TOP LEAGUE 



NEWCASTLE PREMIERSHIP 

First Grade 
CESSNOCK 10 (J. Fairns 5 goals d LAKES 

UNITED 9 (P. Cootes try, R. Burgess 3 goals). 
SOUTH NEWCASTLE 25 (C. Haasnoot, J. 

Anderson, R. Griffiths, P. Howlett, P. Merlo tries, 
Anderson 5 goals) d MAITLAND 20 (C. Lawler 2, G. 
Dwyer, S. Skinner tries, A. West 4 goals). 

WARATAH-MAYFIELD 14 G. Heddles 2, L. Hill, L. 
Jones tries, S. Hudson goal) d MACQUARIE UNITED 
10 {D. O'Neale, K. Christiansen tries, M. Shaw 2 
goals). 

WESTERN SUBURBS 16 (R. Wright, 0. Wallace, 
R. Bailey, T. Lawrence tries, P. Perkins goal) d KURRI 
KURRI 14 (J. Roach 2, N. Bagnall, K. Myers tries, 
Bagnall goal). 

CENTRAL CHARLESTOWN 24 (R. Sherwood 2, P. 
Dodds, R. Cooper, P. Amidy, K. Maddison tries, M

.., 

Boland 2, Amidy goal) d NORTHERN SUBURBS 20_
(D. Riding, B. Russell, C. Newton, T. Banks tries, G. 
Leo 4 goals). 

RESERVE GRADE: Lakes United 20 d Cessnock 
18; South Newcastle 19 d Maitland 1 O; 
Waratah-Mayfield 21 d Macquarie Untted 14; Western 
Suburbs 16 d Kurri Kurri 2; Northern Suburbs 27 d 
Central Charlestown 11. 

THIRD GRADE: Cessnock 19 d Lakes Untted 10; 
Maitland 23 d South Newcastle 16; Waratah-Mayfield 
12 d Macquarie Untted 7; Western Suburbs 18 drew 
with Kurri Kurri 18; Central-Charlestown 20 d Northern 
Suburbs 11. 
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